



## Luther Burbank High School Assets Program

Rose Family Creative Empowerment Center





### Rose Family Creative Empowerment Center Staff

- ❖ Program Manager Takayla Johnson (Ms.TK)
  - ➤ (<u>Takayla.Johnson@rfcecenter.com</u>)
- \* Assistant Manager Jordan Sanders
- ❖ Team Lead Djuan McCraney
- \* Team Lead Jania Johnson
- ❖ Team Lead Na'Tasia Rodriguez
- **Campus Monitor Mr. Anthony**
- ❖ Campus Monitor Mr. Shantae





### Who is Rose Family Creative Empowerment Center?

Rose Family Creative Empowerment Center is a non profit organization that serves in the South Sacramento area. We host the expanded learning (after school program) at six sites in the Sacramento City Unified School District. Outside of after school care we provide mental health resources, housing rental assistance, food, baby care (diapers, pampers, & car seats), & a host of community events (kings & queens, sister circle, vaccine drives etc,.).

Specifically at Luther Burbank we provide 7th period credit courses, enrichment clubs, and supplemental providers.





### After School Program Schedule

3:21 PM - 4:00 PM	Supper is provided in the cafeteria
3:30 PM - 4:26 PM	7th period credit courses (No 7th period courses on Thursday)
4:30 PM - 6:00 PM	Enrichment clubs

# 7TH PERIOD CREDIT COURSES

Begin Monday, September 18

Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday and Friday 3:30 - 4:30pm

Ceramics

Robotics

ASB

Guitar

JROTC

Weight Lifting

Credit Recovery

College 101

**Bloom Leadership** 

The Mindful Creative (ART)

**Athletic Conditioning** 



### **ENRICHMENT CLUBS**

Begin Monday, September 18

**EVERYDAY** 4:30 - 6:00pm

K-Pop Women's Leadership Impact Step Team **Black Student Union** Men's Leadership Drumline Social Media **Expressive Writing** Natural Hair Care

**Drop-In Tutoring** 







MONDAY- THURSDAY

4:30 PM- 6:00 PM

**R**oseFamily



**PRODUCTION CREATION** 

**TUESDAY & THURSDAY** 

4:30 - 6:00











### Supplemental Providers

- ❖ Z-Vybe
- ❖ Sac Connect
- ❖ Tru Expression
- **❖** Epic Bloom
- SistaBees
- **❖** IYT
- Project Heal





# Thank you!

#### For more information:

Program Manager - Takayla Johnson (Ms.TK)

(<u>Takayla.Johnson@rfcecenter.com</u>)